

Brief Profile - Mr. Vijay Nautamlal Bhatt

Mr. Vijay Nautamlal Bhatt is a fellow member of the Institute of Chartered Accountants (ICAI) who carries more than 35 years of experience. He was member of the India Board which manages India Practice of KPMG.

In his carrier spanning over 35 years, Mr. Bhatt had worked with various large, medium and small Indian and Multinational businesses. Being in the audit profession, he have a good understanding of the business environment, business risks, controls, accounting and financial reporting issues relevant to businesses operating in India.

He had worked as Audit Partner in B S R & Co, and he was also the Head of Technical, Risk and Professional Practice of the firm which deals with matters relating to dealing with Regulators and was also responsible for the Audit practice in the Western Region of the firm, he was also Partner in S. R. Batliboi & Co. in Audit & Assurance Service and in R S M & Co., Chartered Accountants for around 19 years and was Heading the Audit Practice of the firm, and he also worked in Audit Department of Lovelock & Lewes, Chartered Accountants.

He is also Director in Bandhan Bank Limited, JK Files & Engineering Limited and Qontrac Prints Private Limited.

In addition, he was an active member of various committees of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India like:

- 1. Accounting Standard Board
- 2. Audit Standard Board
- 3. Information Technology Committee
- 4. Financial Reporting Review Group
- 5. Professional Development Committee of WIRC
- 6. Peer Review Committee (extended group) of ICAI

He had also served as a member of Accounting Standard Committee of the Indian Merchants Chamber.